
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028332-2025 

Contract

OHL Service Optioneering Oct 2024

SSE Services plc

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028332

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e478  

Published 29 May 2025, 9:50am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SSE Services plc

Inveralmond House, 200 Dunkeld Road

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Email

Iona.Cooper@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028332-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028332-2025
mailto:Iona.Cooper@sse.com


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sse.com/

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

OHL Service Optioneering Oct 2024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72222300 - Information technology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Award of of digital, automated, routing services for linear infrastructure.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £520,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://www.sse.com/


Page 3 to 6

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Award of digital, automated, routing services for linear infrastructure. The objective of the
procurement is to select a solution with the following characteristics: 

Commercial Off The Shelf (COTS) 

Product that is established & proven by the market  

Output data uses formats in line with the Open Geospatial Consortium (OGC)  

Multiple user License type on annualized and per project basis 

Ability to respond quickly for Transmission connection offers 

Solution must comply with SSEN guidelines of Procedures for Routeing Overhead Lines and
Underground Cables of 132kV and above _Redacted

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical submission / Weighting: 70%

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial term of 1 year, with an option to extend for 1 further year.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-006007

/Notice/006007-2025


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gilytics AG

Zurich

Country

Switzerland

NUTS code

CH - Switzerland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £520,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SSE Services Plc

Reading

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-10T23:51:51+0100
	TCPDF




